THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

MAY 15, 2014
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 4 FOR EARLY COLLEGE CAREER CENTER PROJECT
ISSUE:  
The Board needs to approve change order 4 for the Early College Career Center Project.
FACTS:

The Kentucky Department of Education requires that the Local Board of Education approve Change Orders on projects prior to their approval.  A summary of change order 4 are listed below and supporting documentation is attached.
	Item #


	Description
	Reason
	Amount

	1
	This change order is a request by the school to change from 6 welding booths to 16 welding booths.  The Board was given a projected price of $273,000 which includes a Weld Fume Control system.
	The change will increase the number of welding booths, electrical hookups. The Weld Fume Control System of $122,634 will be through Direct Purchase Order.  This will save about $15,000 in mark up costs and taxes.
	$141,135.57

	
	
	TOTAL
	$141,135.57


(See attached documentation).  

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 4 for the early college and career center project in the amount of $ 141,135.57 total.
RECOMMENDED MOTION

I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs 4 for the early college and career center project in the amount of $ 141,135.57 total.
